



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 15-3265 Version: 1 Name: IDPH2015 - county clerk

Type: Grant Award Status: Approved

File created: 5/6/2015 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 5/20/2015 **Final action:** 5/20/2015

Title: PROPOSED GRANT AWARD

Department: Cook County Clerk

Grantee: Cook County Clerk Bureau of Vital Records

Grantor: Illinois Department of Public Health

Request: Authorization to accept grant

Purpose: Reimbursement of expenses associated with the printing, issuing and maintaining of death

records

Grant Amount: \$180,165.00

Grant Period: 1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on

Cook County, if any.

Summary: The Illinois Department of Public Health Death Surcharge grant will be used enhance and improve the County Clerk's integration with the Statewide database through technology upgrades and staff training. Grant will also provide funds for death record security paper and reimburse local

registrars who provide death certificates to the public.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) DAVID ORR, County Clerk

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/20/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass